Amendment No. 2 to the
Cooperative Agreement for the Use of Los Vaqueros Reservoir for 2 One-Time Storage
and Exchange Demonstration Project between
Byron Bethany Irrigation District and Contra Costa Water District

This amendment ("Amendment") is made as of Mﬂd ] 2 , 2015 between Byron Bethany
Irrigation District (“BBID”) and Contra Costa Water District (“CCWD?”), parties to the
Cooperative Agreement for the Use of Los Vaqueros Reservoir for a One-Time Storage and
Exchange Demonstration Project between Byron Bethany Irrigation District and Contra Costa
Water District dated June 13, 2014 (the "Agreement") and Amendment No. 1 dated September
30, 2014,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, delivery to BBID of water stored pursuant to this Agreement completed prior to
October 31, 2014, was 1,656 acre-feet, which is less than the maximum amount of 4,000 acre-

feet; and

- WHEREAS, due to the continuing drought and potential for curtailment of BBID’s water right in
2015, BBID has an urgent need for up to 500 acre-feet of alternative water supply for customers
that require an uninterrupted supply, thus requiring an extension of the time allowed for delivery
of the stored water in order to accomplish the purposes of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, delivery to BBID of water stored pursuant to this Agreement was not completed
prior to October 31, 2014, thus an extension of the time is necessary to allow for additional
deliveries of the stored water in order to accomplish the purposes of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BBID and CCWD agree that the above recitals are hereby incorporated
into and made a part of the Agreement, and further agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to Section 15 of the Agreement, the time period for the completion of the transfer of
water stored pursuant to the Agreement is extended to December 31, 2015, and Sections 1, 3, and
5 of the Agreement shall be construed accordingly; and

2. Except as set forth in Section 1 of this Amendment, all provisions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which together shall
be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

BBID Exh. 235



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have exccuted this Amendment by their duly
authorized representatives as indicated by the date first written above.

Approved as to lega¥Torm: BYRON Bl‘"%ml{[{l(jA'l‘lON DISTRICT
By; / By

General Counsel Rick Gilmore, General Manager
Approved as to legal form: CONTRA COSTA WATER DISTRICT

PN/ aﬁﬁ T S
Gbnclauﬁounsel Terry Bxﬁ&«éﬂﬂﬂm\/lanagm

BBID Exh. 235





